KaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Fotm ACO-4

Form must ba typed
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION ity 200

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1p 4 €O @2 @l ¢4
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 382-3-123) OR FLUIDS (k.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License & 53094 AP #: 15 - 0932120400 -0
Name: ___Cimarex Energy Co. Lease Name: Flint Hills _ well # 1
Address: _15 E. 5th St. Suite 1000 Spt: NE - . . secld Twp.265s R 35 [ East
Cityistaterzip: Tulsa, OK 74103 County: Kearny Flwest
Contact Person: Nick Abernathy Feetfrom [7) North/ [7] South Line of Section: 2310
Phone # _918-699-5736 -or- 918-230-5133 Feetfrom [z} East / [] Wast Line of Section: 1190
1. Name and upper and tower limit of each production Interval to be cammingled:
Formation: _Lansing "&* (Perts): 4129'-4134'
Formation: St. Louis "B (Perfs); .5048'-5052'
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: (Peds):

2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be cemmingled from each interval:

Formation: Lansing 'F* BOPD: 5.5 MCFPD: & BwpD: 4.5
Formation; St. Louis "B* BOPD: .10 MCFPD: .2 BWPD: 4
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD; BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

— . 3. Plat map showlng the tocation of the subjact well, all other wells on the subject lzase, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each wall the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

i 3
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publicatlon as required In K.A.R. B2-3-135a. 0_1_3( formn ReV'D

21w
Far Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED
KAN
_/;. Wireline log of subject well. SASCORPORM.'ON COMMISSION
—2_ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form} for the subject well, NOV 1 ? Zﬂﬂﬁ
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, includo the following: CONSERVATION DVISION
— 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. chﬂmi, s

6. Any availablp water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibllity of the fivids to be commingted.

T o Notary Publie Oklahoma
) . OFFEICIAL SEAL
VL e KAREN STONE

WAGONER COUNTY

COMMISSION #03000175

County of __ 7T} 54 } / Zﬂ/( %" Y
. > Comm, . 06-19-
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: _/ 104 o m. £xp. 06-19-2007

knowledge and personal bellef, this request for commingling is trus and ; | 4,
proper and{ have no infsrmation or knowledge, which Is Inconsistentwith  F7inted Name: {"k .m; /(7
the Information supplied In this application. Title: zu_gfuu‘m [n j.nﬂr
KCC Office Use Only Subscribed & swom to :e:m';g tis 17 day of Noytmbe, 20 2
Notary Public: ” ﬁx?L
[Joenied [Efpproved ‘ ) =
2/ V 1+ 3ole| My Commission Expires: lor19-a007
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ) _
- W '}‘W Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the epplieation. Frotests must bo
Approved By: [2etd- E ; {7 Date: 1 L In welltng and comply with KAR. 82-3-135b and must be fied witin 15 days of publication of
- the notice of application,

Mait with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Consarvation Diviston, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202
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ROBINSON SERVICES, INC.
- P.O. Box 1674 ARB
Garden City, Kansas 67846 INVOICE NO.
{316) 2766159

et

Helmevrich & Pavne Tne Flint Hills

OPERATOR NO. FARM
—Kearny 14 265 35V 1190 'FEL-2310"'FENT,
COUNTY 8 T R LOCATION
. ' ' " mevamon 29084y
HeXmerich & Payne Inc. Directions: From Deerfield go %
P.0. Box 558 mile South-% mile East- 10 miles
Garden City, Ks. 67846 South- % mile-West- 3 mile South-
3/4 mile East on trail to Stake.
[ ]
AUTHORIZED BY. Ken Jehlik
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Cimarex Energy Co.

15 East 5th Street

Suite 1000

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4346
PHONE 918.585.1100

FAX 9185851133

CIMAREX

July 6, 2006

Petroleum Inc

R.H. Garvey Bldg., Ste 1050
300 W. Douglas Ave.
Wichita, KS 67202-4813

This is to inform you that Cimarex Energy Co. is making application to the Kansas
Corporation Commission Form ACO-4 Commingling for the Flint Hills #1 in Kearny
County, KS. No action is required on your part.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (918) 699-5736.

Thank you,
/1/.4: AonA__
Nick Abernathy
Production Engineer
RECEIVED
JUL 17 2005

KCC WiCHITA



.
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to-you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
ar on the front if space parmits.

HRTTOIIA0G 19 5122 4o ant 1 py 130 JHLI0
LHENM IHL Ok 3401228 OL1¥ Baa1g 3guy

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature
Oagent |

X [J Addressee |
B. Received by ( Printed Nams) C. Date of Delivery |
]

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes

1, Article Addressed to:

’\)e'\'fo\eu.ws —Inr. .

+
i YES, enter delivery address below: [ No E
t
!
!
1

R\'\ (aafvej S\Jﬂ . Gte 1052 J

200 W+ Doygls /Ave

3. ;eyoemm |
Certifled Mall [ Exprass Mall :
3 Retumn Recelpt for Merchandlse |

E [/Ui..ﬁ:"'a., f<5 671’01"“8'3 O Reglstered

: O3 Insured Mall T C.OD, !

;} 4. Resticted Delivery? (Extra Fes) OYes |

! 2, Aticle Number ) | R i T |

' (Transfer from service label) ,w.____?uuq E_HSD Qoos3 Hb4d 244l : !}
Domestic Return Recelpt N 1025950241540

u PS Form 3811, February 2004
]

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2008




Cimarex Energy Co.

15 East Sth Street

Suite 1000 i
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-4346

7004 1350 00D3 4648 2441

CIMAREX

Petroleum Inc.

R.H. Garvey Bldg., Ste 1050
300 W. Douglas Ave.
Wichita, KS 67202-4813




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

KEARNY COUNTY ss:
STATE OF KANSAS |

KATHY McVEY, being first duly sworn, deposes and
says: That she is editor of THE LAKIN INDEPENDENT,
a weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and
published in and of general circulation in Kearny County,
Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a yearly basis
in Kearny County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is
not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least weekly
50 times a year; has been so published continuously
and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period
of more than five years prior to the first publication of
said nofice; and has been admitted at the post office of
Lakin in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said news-

paper for l consecutive weeks, the first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

19 dayot_atstew 20 0, with subse-

quent publications being made on the following dates:

,20 1,20,
,20 20,
, 20 ,20,

(9
Printers fee $ 2 q 3

V(cctftq )’JOu/;g;f

Subscribed and sworn to befofe me this_ .77 7~
day of (17 tan) 2006

ié'g(g Lot Z ld ':JM— y 44(«4—/

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas l
DELORES N. EDWARDS !

UG My Appt. £49. £8/20/0F.

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Published in The Lakin In-
dependent, Lakin, Kansas, Thurs-

day, October 19, 2006.)

Before the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

Re: Cimarex Energy Co., Oper-

. ator #33094 Application for

commingling of zones in the Flint
Hills #1 wel!l located in Kearny
County, Kansas.

TO: All Qil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners and all persons
whomever concerned.

You and each of you are hereby
notified that Cimarex Energy Co. has

- filed an application to commence the

Commingling of the Lansing ‘F’ and
St. Loujs ‘B’ formations in the Flint
Hills #1 located 1320’ FEL & 2310°
FNL in Section 14-265-35W, Kearny
County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest this Application shall be
required to file their objections or
protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commissicn of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the date
of this publication. These protests
shall be filed pursuant to Com-
mission regulations and must state
specific reasons why the grant to the
application may violate correlative

- rights or pollute the natural

resources of the State of Kansas,
All persons interested or con-

cerned shall take notice of the

foregoing and shall govern them-

:selves accordingly.

Cimarex Energy Co.

15 E, 5% St, Suite 1000

Tulsa, OK 74103

918-585-1100

RECEIVED
NOV © 8 20636
KCC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88,
County of Sedgwick !

Milt Mounts, of tawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail matter at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansag, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was published
In the regular and entire Morning

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for
___1__ consecutive issues - weeks, that
the first publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_23nd _day of

September A.D._2006 . with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

LA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSA
rﬂ&' My Appt. Exp.M

Printer's Fee 5_72.00

First Published in The Wichiia Eagle
on Septernber 23, 2006 {2561817)
Before the State Corporation Cornmission of
the State of Kansas

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
Re: Cimarex Energy Co., Operator ¥33094
AppRlication for commingfing of zones in the
Fiint Hills #1 we!i located in Kearney County,

Kansas.

TO: Al Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Qwners, Landowners and all
persons whomever concerned.

You and each of you are hereby nofified that
Cimarex Energy Co. has filed an application to
commence the Commingling of the Lansing 'F'
and §1, Louis "B formations in the FLint Hills #1
located 1320° FEL & 2310° FNL in Section 14-
265-35W, Kearney County, Kansas.

Any persons who obiect to or protest this
Application shall be required to fila fheir
abiections or protests with the Conservalion

: Division of the State Corporation Commission

| of the S1ate of Kansas within fifteen {15) days

from the date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant o Commisssan

. regulations and must state specific reasons '
| why the grant to the application mavy viclate ‘
. correlative rights or pollute ithe natural .
" resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons inferested or ¢concerned shall take

. notice of the foregeing -and shall govern
themselves accordingly. ’
Cimarex Energy Co.
15 E. 5th St. Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103
918-585-1100

RECEIVED
NOV 0.8 205

KCC WICHITA



Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Application No: CO 0070604
Rick Hesterman:

As requested, I have provided an affidavit of publication for Cimarex Energy Company’s Flint Hills #1
commingling application. The notices were published in the Wichita Eagle and in the Lakin Independent
located in Kearny County Kansas. If there is anything else that is required to approve this application please
let me know.

Thank you,

Wi Mo
Nick Abernathy
Production Engineer
Cimarex Energy Co.
15 E. 5™ St. Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103

(w) (918)-699-5736
(c) (918)-230-5133

RECEIVED
NOV 0 8 200
KCC WICHITA




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6OVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, char
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commessioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commiSSIONER

November 17, 2006

Nick Abernathy
Cimarex Energy

15 E. 5" St., Suite 1000
Tulsa, OK 74103

RE: Approved Commingling CO070604
Flint Hills # 1, Sec. 14-T26S-R30W, Kearney County, Kansas
API No. 15-093-21204-00-00

Dear Mr. Abernathy:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a, Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on July 17, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously produce
from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the Lansing
“F” and the St. Louis “B” formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Lansing “F” source of supply is
5.5BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 4.5 BWPD. The estimated current production from the St. Louis “B” source of
supply is 10 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 4 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply
in the subject well is 15.5 BOPD, ¢ Mcfpd and 8.5 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the St. Louis “B” formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO070604 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well

completlon reports (ACO 1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commmglmg
Sincerely,

Vet flt—

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2076, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337 6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www. kcc.stote ks.us



